The following amounts of the remainder of17

tax collections apportioned to the state shall be deposited to the18

credit of the trust fund created in Section 206A, Mississippi19

Constitution of 1890:20

(a) For fiscal year 1994, all amounts collected in21

excess of Thirty-five Million Dollars ($35,000,000.00);22

(b) For fiscal year 1995, all amounts collected in23

excess of Thirty-two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars24

($32,500,000.00);25

(c) For fiscal year 1996, all amounts collected in26

excess of Thirty Million Dollars ($30,000,000.00);27

ST: State's share of oil and gas severance
taxes; all to be appropriated until 2010.

(d) For fiscal year 1997, all amounts collected in28

excess of Twenty-seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars29

($27,500,000.00);30

(e) For fiscal year 1998, all amounts collected in31

excess of Twenty-five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00);32

(f) For fiscal year 1999, all amounts collected in33

excess of Twenty Million Dollars ($20,000,000.00);34

(g) For fiscal year 2000, all amounts collected in35

excess of Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00);36

(h) For fiscal year 2001 through December 31, 2000, all37

amounts collected and transferred in excess of Ten Million Dollars38

($10,000,000.00);39

(i) For fiscal year 2005, all amounts collected in40

excess of Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000.00);41